B N <o s L

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

vwhen recorded mail to: #:6899/40

First American Title  {[[1ELRUINMININE
Loss Miigation Tills Services 1806.10 MERS# 100081200000106399

P.O. Box 27670 MERS PHONE# 1-888-679-6377

Santa Ana, CA 92799
: . REC SVC
B E DAV'.S ,MgD_ e et mme—nm Loan # 8140373
LLOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(PROVIDING FOR FIXED INTEREST RATE/CAPITALIZATION)

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement"), made 6/14/11, between PETRONELLA DAVIS. Single
("Borrower”) residing at 18660 KEELER AVE, CNTRY CLB HLS, 11, 60478-5535 and MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. by assignment as Mortgagee of record (solely as nomince
for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns) ("Lender”) having offices at 5280 Corporate Drive, Frederick,
MD 21703 aaaamends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Deed to Secure Debt (the "Sccurity
Tnstrument™) galzd (34/2 103 and recorded on 05/14/03, Document number 0313449122, Book number na, Page
na in the Oflicialecords of COOK County, Tllinois and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by
the Security Insteuinent, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and
defined iherein as the Zroperty”, located at 18660 KEELER AVE, COUNTRY CLUB HILLS, IL, 60478, the
real property described ds Ueing set forth as follows:

LOT 32 IN TIERRN GRANDE UNIT NC. 4, PHASE 1, BEING A
SUBDIVISION OF PARC OV THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF
SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 35 MORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD
FRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN CGCK COUNTY, ILLINOQIS.

In consideration of the mutual promises anc ageeements exchanged , the parties herelo agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contuinadin the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of 06/14/11, the amount payable under the Note ind Security Instrumend (the "Unpaid Principal Balance™)
is U.S. $ 126,194.08. The Borrower acknowledges that intsrest has acerued but has not been paid and the Lender
has incurred, paid or otherwise advanced taxes, insurance preritiums and other expenses necessary (0 pro{ect or
enforce its interest in the Note and the Security Instrument, ang tia; such interest, costs and expenses in the total
amount of $ 17,012.50, have been added to the indebtedness under £1¢terms of the Note and Security Instrument
and the foan re-amortized over 360 months. When payments resume 2w U7/01/11, the New Unpaid Principal
Balance will be $ 143,206.58.

2. The Borrower promises (o pay the New Unpaid Principal Balance, plus Interes.. 2o the order of Lender.
Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.500% effoctive 06/01/11 (the
"Interest Change Daie"). The Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principaiand interest of U.S. $
725.61 (which does not include amounts required for Insurance and/or Taxes) beginning'on 07/4)1/11 and
continuing thereafter on the same date of each succeeding month untii principal and interes! are paid in full.

If on 06/01/4] (the "Maturity Datc"), the Borrower still owes amounts under (he Note and SecurityImarrument, as
amended by this Agreement, the Borrower will pay thosc amounts in full on the Maturity Date. All sthaiterms
stated in the Note remain the same.

The Borrower will make such payments al Post Office Box 9481, Gaithershurg, MD 20898-948 1. or al such
other place as the Lender may require,

3. 1T all or any part of the property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural person) without the Lender's prior written

consent, the Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Security
Instrumend. S t i
Y
Il WMMWM|H Il D 5
RF{EViasi -
Doc#. 1132629053 Fee: $70.00 D
Page 1 Eugene "Gene" Moore AHSF Fee:$10.00 ‘
Cook County Recorder of Deeds ‘on
Date: 11/22/2011 01:30 PM Pg: 1 of & "y
sC Y




11326208053 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

It the Lender excreises this option , the Lender shall eive the Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a pertod of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which the
Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If the Borrower fails to pay these sums prior (o
the expiration period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by

the Security Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

4. The Borrower also will comply with all the other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without fimitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all the payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessmenls, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower is
obligated to make the under Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
canccled, null, and void, as of the date specificd in paragraph No. | above:

(a) al' tesms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for implementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and,

(b} all terriis and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or other instrument or document that is affixed to,
or part of, the Notc 20d Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to
in {a) above.

5. Nothing in this Agreemerd sn2!l be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part
of the Note and Security Instrumepi-Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the Note and
Security Instrument will remain unelaized, and the Borrower and Lender will be bound by and comply with, all
of the terms and provistons thercof, as apicaded by this Agreement,

6. 10 is mutually agreed that the Security Insiruzpent shall constitute a first licn upon the premise and thal neither
the obligation evidencing the aforesaid indebtednss« nor the Security Instrument shall in any way be prejudiced
by this Agreement, but said obligation and Securily Instrument and all the covenants and agrcements thereof and
the rights of the parties thereunder shall remain in full {orce and effect cxcept as herein expressly modified.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have signed, scaled and delivered this agreement on the date above
written.

Wetooy ,Qﬁ@.a/éz@/m'/

ity
Date Borrower - PETRONELLA DAVIS s iy,

"

7

Date Borrower - g

Date Borrower - Larry Baumann % eyt
t 4/ ¥ oo \“
/0 lady W ﬂ\w:e Presiden g NG
Date “ CtiMortgage, Inc. Londor ey

f.’f/
A . iy,
S eECISTRe,
; TC':" '=-“Qt,‘:‘:
)

Mortgage Electroni¢ Registration Systems, Inc,

Date Lender -

2
‘“\\\\

‘A"Ej.
LTI

[
=

LTI P

¥

i
l?/j’?f"

N By ol g
va, O PO~ 2
3, ot 0\\&

‘ N

. Y«\\‘@

py

lLarry Baumann
Assistant Secretary
ortgape Electionic Segistration Systems, inc.

Page 2

o emrbie e o e et s g




1132628053 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Stale of AN\\SWg }

County of Cgave }

On this___Me day of Sved . 2T\ before me personally
appuarud\éM:AG An & Qe to wme known or proved to be the person(s) described in and who c)fccu(cd
the foregoing ipatrument, and acknowledged that 3E/SHE/THEY executed the same as Bs8/HER/THRIR free act
and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the County
and State aforesaid, <teapy and year first above written.

Notary Public \Q &

My Commission Expires: Voo LRI

i Cageres Deo 29
4 #«.‘.&'W>M%~MMWL
Commissien No. 433315

State of )
) S8
County of )
On this day of , . before me perscnally appeared

to me known or proved (o be the person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged that HE/SHE/THEY executed the same as HIS/HER/THEIR fiea-actand deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, T have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official scal in'the County
and Stal¢ aforesard, the day and year first above written, :

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Page 3

b B b s e oM - N B T T T



11326208053 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

FORK R R ek ok ko f R K kR R ok K B KR R R Rk ok K K R ok ok ok w o Kok ko ke ok kB ok ke k kK

State of Missouri )
County of St Charles )
On 10/11/2011 . before me appeared Larry Baumann | to me

personally known, being by me duly sworn or affirmed, whose address is 1000 Technology Drive,
Q Fallon, MO 63368-2240 did say that he is the Vice President Of Citimortgage, _Inc., and that the

seal fixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation, and that said
Instrument was signed and sealed in behalt of said corporation, by authority of its Board of
Directors, and Larry Baumann acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said
corporation. and that such individual made such appearance before the undersigned in the City of
O'Fallon/Cta'e of Missouri.

- W'-"W\-.’y\dw
KRISTEN DUGGER X
Notary Public - Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOUR]
St Louls Coun |
My Commigsion Expires: Oct. 31 2011
Commission # 07340137 5
R A B S TR A Ho Rk g g
State of Missouri )
County of St Charles )
On 10/11/2011 , before ma.appeared Larry_Baumann , to me

personally known, being by me duly sworn or affirmed, whose adci@ss is 1000 Technology Drive,
Q'Falicn, MO 63368-2240 did say that he is an Assistant Secratary of Mortgage Electronic
Registration Systems, Inc., and that the seal fixed to the foregoing inst/tmient is the corperate seal
of said corporation, and that said instrument was signed and sealed in bekalf of said corporaticn, by
authority of its Board of Directors, and Larry Baumann acknowledged said instriment to be the free
act and deed of said corporation, and that such individual made such aprearance befare the
undersigned in the City of O'Fallon, State of Missouri.
4

KRISTEN DUGGER '
Notary Public - Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI

St Loélis_caun 51 2001
mmission Expires; Oct 31,
My Co Commissionp# 0?417 e

-

AAAAA

vvvvvvvv

CMI-MERS NON CAL

FESHAREANOTARY SCOTT F DOC




1132620053 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Prepared By: Loan Modification Processing Dept.
CitiMortgage. Inc.
1000 Technology Drive (M.S. 321)

(’Fallon, MO 63368-2240
1-866-272-4749

Loan Numbe~:
8140373

APN #
Tax ld/ Parcel #

Legal Desept: #

This is w0 certily this INSTRUMENT was prerarod by Lee Kee Robinson Sr, CITI MORTGAGE Inc., on the
partics name in the INSTRUMENT,

Lee Kee Robinson Sr.
Document Processor 2

SR i bt S et i i et e

Ptk o e e FE S e 5t e e S e s et e o



